Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024

3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024

3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024

3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024

3/24/2024

RMP24-000603

RMP24-000604

RMP24-000605

62/WEBER

3102 ST JAMES ST
WEBER DR / OAK LN
4730 ARBOR DR

2059 HICKS RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4025 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4400
SHADY CT

2105 EASTMAN ST
1301 MEIJER DR

5710 BUCKINGHAM CT
3600 JAY LN

OLD PLUM GROVE RD/
PLUM GROVE RD

4 TORY LN

4700 KENILWORTH DR
4305 WEBER DR

4126 JODY CT

APPROX LOC:3250
MEACHAM RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4886 ALGONQUIN PKWY
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
INTOXICATED DRIVER
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
SPECIAL

ALARM

INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
RECKLESS DRIVING

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/28/2024 7:44:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/24/2024

3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024
3/24/2024

RMP24-000606

RMP24-000607
RMP24-000607

E GOLF RD / MCCONNOR
PKWY

4728 ARBOR DR

3001 PARK CT

2704 ROHLWING RD
3940 MEADOW DR

2400 GOLF RD

2407 BLUEBIRD LN

2407 BLUEBIRD LN

4716 ARBOR DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ARREST ON WARRANT

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/28/2024 7:44:35 AM



