



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/24/2024		62/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/24/2024		3102 ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000603</b>	WEBER DR / OAK LN	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/24/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/24/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/24/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		APPROX LOC: 4400 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000604</b>	2105 EASTMAN ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/24/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SPECIAL	
3/24/2024		5710 BUCKINGHAM CT	ALARM	
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000605</b>	3600 JAY LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/24/2024		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/24/2024		4 TORY LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/24/2024		4700 KENILWORTH DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/24/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/24/2024		4126 JODY CT	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3250 MEACHAM RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
3/24/2024		4886 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/24/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/24/2024		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000606</b>	E GOLF RD / MCCONNOR PKWY	<b>ARREST ON WARRANT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/24/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		3001 PARK CT	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	
3/24/2024		2704 ROHLWING RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000607</b>	2407 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024	<b>RMP24-000607</b>	2407 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/24/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/24/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	